
AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2003”
3rd Grade Boys

Yakima Valley, Washington
Final Pool Play Standings
Place No Team Name Win Loss
1st 4 East Valley - Schrank 5 1
2nd 3 Union Gap 4 2
3rd 1 East Valley Red Devils 2 4
4th 2 Toppenish “Little Cats” 1 5

Mon,  June 2 3 Union Gap 15 4 East Valley – Schrank 0
Tue,  June 3 2 Toppenish “Little Cats” 26 1 East Valley Red Devils 14

Mon,  June 9 3 Union Gap 22 1 East Valley Red Devils 16
Tue,  June 10 4 East Valley – Schrank 15 2 Toppenish “Little Cats” 6

Wed,  June 11 3 Union Gap 17 2 Toppenish “Little Cats” 8
Wed,  June 11 4 East Valley – Schrank 14 1 East Valley Red Devils 12

Tue,  June 17 1 East Valley Red Devils 15 2 Toppenish “Little Cats” 13
Wed,  June 18 4 East Valley - Schrank 27 3 Union Gap 6

Mon June 23 1 East Valley Red Devils 17 3 Union Gap 14
Mon June 23 4 East Valley - Schrank 11 2 Toppenish “Little Cats” 8
Wed, June 25 3 Union Gap 20 2 Toppenish “Little Cats” 16
Wed, June 25 4 East Valley - Schrank 22 1 East Valley Red Devils 11

Wed, July 2 4th Toppenish “Little Cats” 9 1st   East Valley - Schrank 7
Wed, July 2 2nd Union Gap 24 3rd East Valley Red Devils 12

Third and Fourth Place Game
Tue, July 8 Loser Game 1 East Valley - Schrank 18 Loser Game 2 East Valley Red Devils 10
Championship Game
Tue, July 8 Winner Game 1 Toppenish “Little Cats” 17 Winner Game 2 Union Gap 13

League Championship Team:
TOPPENISH "LITTLE CATS"
Coach: RAMOS, DANIEL
Players: CORTES HERNANDEZ, NICKLAS HUYLAR, GAVIN REYNOLDS, C.J. STAUFFER, ADRIAN PACHECO, BOBBY SALINAS, AARON
ELIZONDO, DAVID GARZA, ANDREW VIGIL

2nd Place Team:
UNION GAP
Coach: ESPINOZA, JESSIE
Players: JESSE JOE ESPINOZA, MARTIN CUEVAS, COLBY WALKER, RYAN SIRES, DUSTIN SYBOUTS, RICK BORGES, LOGAN CHURCH,
TRENT SHEFFIELD

3rd Place Team:
EAST VALLEY RED DEVILS
Coach: LEE, RAHNIE
Player: FRANK CALDERON, MICHAEL BUCHANAN, BRAD NICKOLOFF, JORDAN O'NEAL, GAVIN OSEGUEDA, CHASE DORAIS, NICK
KLAASSEN, BRANDON SMITH, TANNER ACKLEY, NATHAN CAMPOS

EAST VALLEY/SCHRANK
Coach: SCHRANK, KEITH
Players: KALEB SCHRANK, JAMES HIMES, JORDAN WEST, CALLAYN STAFFORD, MANUEL LOPEZ, WYATT DELQUARDI, ELI ROULLIER,
SETH POWELL


